HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 844 by Representative Ponti

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 8, after "persons" delete the period "."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 19, after "means" and before the colon ": insert "either of the following
- 5 <u>under Subparagraphs (a) or (b)</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 21, after "that" and before the colon ": insert "meets each of the following
- 8 criteria"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, at the end of line 1 and beginning of line 2, delete the semicolon ";" and "and"
- and insert a period "."
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 2, line 4, delete the semicolon ";" and "or" and insert a period "."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, delete lines 5 through 7 and insert the following:
- "(b) If a credit reporting agency has a credit report pertaining to the protected
 person, a restriction that meets each of the following criteria:
- (i) Is placed on the protected person's credit report in accordance with this
- 19 Section.
- 20 (ii) Prohibits the credit reporting agency from releasing the protected
- 21 person's credit report or any information derived from the protected person's credit
- 22 report, except as provided in this Section."
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, line 15, after "<u>living</u>" insert a period "."
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 2, line 20, delete "all" and insert "any"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 2, line 27, delete "all" and insert "any"
- 29 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- 30 On page 6, line 6, change "section" to "Section"